## State of California

Department of Industrial Relations Division of Occupational Safety and Health American Canyon District Office 3419 Broadway Street Ste H8 American Canyon, CA 94503

Phone: (707) 649-3700 Fax: (707) 649-3712

Inspection #: 1514706

**Inspection Dates:** 02/12/2021 - 06/10/2021

 Issuance Date:
 06/10/2021

 CSHO ID:
 01907

 Optional Report #:
 023-21



Corrected During Inspection

## Citation and Notification of Penalty

Company Name: Panda Restaurant Group Inc

**Establishment DBA:** Panda Express

and its successors

**Inspection Site:** 2020 Santa Rosa Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407

<u>Citation 1 Item 1</u> Type of Violation: **General** 

California Code of Regulation, Title 8, Section 3205. COVID-19 Prevention

- (c) Written COVID-19 Prevention Program. Employers shall establish, implement, and maintain an effective, written COVID-19 Prevention Program, which may be integrated into the employer's Injury and Illness Program required by section 3203, or be maintained in a separate document. The written elements of a COVID-19 Prevention Program shall include:
- (9) Reporting, recordkeeping, and access.

Date Dy Which Violation Must be Abated

(D) The written COVID-19 Prevention Program shall be made available at the workplace to employees, authorized employee representatives, and to representatives of the Division immediately upon request.

Prior to and during the course of the inspection including, but not limited to, on February 12, 2021, the Employer failed to provide a written COVID-19 Prevention Program available at the work site upon immediate request of the Division's representative.

Proposed Penalty:		Corrected buring	\$600.00
	Omar Diaz Compliance Off	Kathy Garner icer / District Manager	